
Friday, June 14, 2019

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, June 25, 2019



June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 

2019.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Minh Q. Tran M.D. Inc. to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to 

exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and   

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Minh Q. Tran, MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Neurorescue, a Professional Medical Corp. to provide neurosurgery services for an 

amount not to exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and   

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Neurorescue Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

West Coast Brain and Spine Institute, Inc. to provide neurosurgery services for an 

amount not to exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and   

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

West Coast Brain and Spine Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40598
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7f930995-4166-493a-9448-25af6ffe22da.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd3f2765-45b5-46f2-bc5a-89f423d3f48b.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40599
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0857f8ad-712e-43fa-a216-a4a6bd50b96a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4c497494-e29f-497d-8685-2d0f5514b0e9.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40600
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d2fc553-9bbf-45a5-97d8-81f415d1643b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=48e85da0-c62f-4b49-9c65-c4374ea1e624.pdf


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Kevin Yoo MD, APC to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to exceed 

$500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and   

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Kevin Yoo, M.D., APC Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Sweet, Renfer & Milanesa MD to provide urology services for an amount not to 

exceed $625,500 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($62,550) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Sweet, Renfer & Milanesa MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Boris H. Borazjani MD, Inc. to provide general and acute care surgical services for 

an amount not to exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Boris H. Borazjani, MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Delphine Engel MD to provide general and acute care surgical services at Natividad 

for an amount not to exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; 

and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40611
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7496a6fc-5af3-40b1-8c2f-e6d6cbb03848.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=afe18726-21a1-4515-86b7-185268a143ae.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40617
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eed3da4a-be8e-47c3-b96c-d9d48050d9d7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51270340-2ae9-402b-b914-b8e9e9e9af99.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40631
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=32da570e-f594-44fd-9ba7-cfbb3d228618.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=359da579-6d1b-447a-bd28-010e76e69795.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40642


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Delphine Engel, MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Brian Lugo MD, Medical Corp. to provide general and acute care surgical services at 

Natividad for an amount not to exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 

30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent or his designee to sign up to three (3) 

future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not significantly 

change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 

10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Brian Lugo, M.D. Medical Corp..pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Thai Lan N. Tran MD, Inc. to provide general and acute care surgical services for an 

amount not to exceed $650,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($65,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Thai Lan N. Tran, MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional Services Agreement with Salinas Valley 

Radiologists, Inc. (SVR) to provide radiologist services for an amount not to exceed 

$800,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020; and 

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not exceed ten percent 10% ($80,000) 

of the original contract amount.

 

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40642
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=597daca8-4a1f-4743-8908-ab5470851458.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cef27b3e-1bef-4edc-a955-e70061000d24.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40655
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dfb5efa4-630a-4d39-abdb-5a7abb88d42d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dee8b9eb-21ed-4f21-ad5e-1dc3246fa8f6.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40657
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d74a35b9-1692-4f68-a94f-3fd7fc0689b6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee3d7baf-4c34-4eae-97ec-e0e6e841d120.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40664


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

Salinas Valley Radiologists Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Allen Radner MD to provide infectious disease physician services for an amount not 

to exceed $185,400 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and 

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not exceed ten percent 10% ($18,540) 

of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Allen Radner MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Salinas Valley Plastic Surgery Associates to provide plastic surgery services for an 

amount not to exceed $365,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and 

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not exceed ten percent 10% ($36,500) 

of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Salinas Valley Plastic Surgery Associates Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

** a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare System, dba Salinas Valley Medical Clinic to 

provide hematology oncology services for an amount not to exceed $360,000 for the 

period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and 

b.Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not exceed ten percent 10% ($36,000) 

of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

**

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute amendment No. 2 to the agreement (A-13620) with The 

Page 5 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2968e0a7-003b-4958-8704-5697254088e9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=21a72360-3556-4087-a09b-6955d4a6b5cd.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40666
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=df168ee0-21a7-4543-a31f-d9da7f8cba51.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dff8a6ab-a844-488c-be9e-7ecb694bc693.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40669
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c7b144cb-dc91-4c03-8d10-8b191f93fa6f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d7ea1346-c675-4d12-8fe2-07ea3b26a468.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40673
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9c070d92-e500-4b9b-a56f-ec85db154126.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4109dbe-ec92-4d8e-81c5-f533bc924c16.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40741


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

CBORD Group, Inc. for hospital food and nutrition software services, extending the 

agreement for an additional thirteen month period (July 11, 2019 through July 31, 

2020) for a revised full agreement term of July 11, 2017 through July 31, 2020, and 

adding $12,510 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $134,426.

Board Report

CBORD Amendment No. 2.pdf

CBORD Renewal & Amendment No. 1.pdf

CBORD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Christopher C. Carver, M.D. to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to 

exceed $500,000 for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($50,000) of the original contract amount.

Board Report

Christopher C. Carver, MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

Health Department - Consent

** Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 5 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-13221 with 

Interim, Inc. to extend the term for one (1) additional Fiscal Year (FY) for a new 

term July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020 and revise the total Agreement amount from 

$37,616,019 to $54,640,251, which represents an increase of $17,024,232 for FY 

2019-20.

Board Report

Interim Amend. No. 5

Attachments:

** Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No.3 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services 

Agreement with Sun Street Centers for the provision of alcohol and drug recovery 

services in the amount of $5,449,821 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20, for a new total 

Agreement amount not to exceed $11,054,134 for a revised term of July 1, 2018 

through June 30, 2020.

Page 6 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40741
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=17ebbba8-ddea-4daa-9f2c-133ee4310417.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ed493d7b-846b-488b-bd84-1a257c4fd3e4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f6dc5864-6dce-4b2f-8bb2-6840b0855ee5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=783db36a-1f09-467f-871e-7e1d49b8daea.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40853
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0bc818b9-0a48-4145-9746-7cc4e049fbbc.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9ed58e56-9aa4-49b9-9839-95f331fe4e55.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40678
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f3c52f67-2d31-4564-8e37-1b09de278041.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=901e496a-f03a-478e-93e7-0c1e1dedbc41.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40688


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

Amend No. 3_Sun Street Center

Amend  No. 2_Sun Street Centers

Amend  No. 1_ Sun Street Centers

Agreement_Sun Street Centers

Attachments:

** Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No.2 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services 

Agreement with Valley Health Associates for the provision of alcohol and drug 

recovery services in the amount of $1,728,642 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20, for a 

new total Agreement amount not to exceed $3,457,281 for a revised term of July 1, 

2018 through June 30, 2020.

Board Report

Amend  No.  2_Valley Health

Amend No. 1_Valley Health

Valley Health Associates Agreement

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

sign a two-year Substance Use Disorder Services Agreement with the Epicenter for 

the provision of youth services through the Friday Night Live (FNL)/Club Live (CL) 

Programs in the amount of $169,628 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 and $169,628 

for Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed $339,256 

for a term of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021; and 

a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) 

($33,926) of the original Agreement amount and do not significantly alter the scope of 

services.

Board Report

Agreement_Epicenter Agreement

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a Mental Health Services Agreement with Sierra Vista Child and Family 

Services for the provision of residential services in the amount of $26,420 for Fiscal 

Year (FY) 2018-19, $155,916 for FY 2019-20, and $155,916 for FY 2020-21 for 

a total Agreement amount not to exceed $338,252 retroactive to April 30, 2019 

through June 30, 2021; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) 

($33,825.20) of the original Agreement amount and do not significantly alter the 

scope of services.

Board Report

Sierra Vista_MHS Agreement_20190430-20210630

Attachments:

Page 7 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b6722d3b-5013-4bec-8561-c08810626d72.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eaf34692-7bb8-4ffb-a434-f44e2fee7c50.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d462607-0920-49aa-b1b3-caab621db8fb.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ac6ab32b-13b0-4572-989f-d3b001bf72b2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d65dc643-f54a-482a-8bf8-3fbf1b0821ff.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40689
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=07e26c01-8fd1-405d-9724-62ad2bd7abba.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=339a051f-b745-40fa-bd90-4b56ae8e3e92.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=defea026-06fd-4fb2-bab7-28ea7d9d0cbb.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=59f50d8b-cea4-4427-aaa5-858a1d3efce2.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40690
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=727ffbd5-efe6-4cd1-a4ff-f01e90d7ca3c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6821da6-a778-4f4c-9b57-f1995407746e.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40702
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=45e00945-07df-4825-8945-da69df37ed6d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c19c322f-2a91-4e47-b3c7-54774a3ecbf8.pdf


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

** Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 4 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-13119 with 

Community Human Services for the provision of mental health services in the amount 

of $1,071,557, for a new total Agreement amount not to exceed $4,414,760 for a 

revised term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020.

Board Report

Amendment No. 4_CHS MH Agreement

MH Amendment No. 3_Community Human Services

MH  Amendment No.  2_Community Human Services

MH Amendment No. 1_Community Human Services

MH Agreement_Community Human Services

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a Mental Health Services Agreement (MHSA) with Center for Community 

Advocacy for the provision of community based mental health prevention and early 

intervention services for unserved adults, children, and families in the amount of 

$145,000 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20; and

b. Approve and Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed (10%) ($14,500) of 

the original Agreement amount and do not significantly alter the scope of services.

Board Report

Agreement_Center for Community Advocacy_06.06.19

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU”) with Monterey County Special 

Education Local Plan Area for reimbursement to the County for the provision of 

mental health and residential treatment services pursuant to a student’s Individualized 

Education Plan, for a total amount not to exceed $3,595,096 for the term July 1, 

2019 through June 30, 2020; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute an Interagency Agreement, Exhibit A to the MOU, with Monterey County 

Special Education Local Plan Area; and 

c. Accept the Director of Health’s recommendation to incorporate non-standard 

indemnification, limitation of liability, and insurance provisions to the MOU; and

d. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments to the MOU that do not exceed ten 

percent (10%) ($359,509.60) of the original MOU amount and do not significantly 

change the scope of services.

Board Report

SELPA_MOU_FY 2019-2020

Attachments:

Page 8 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40727
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e4af66e5-e178-4f9c-8af9-0d3af5d05cd2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10b9da90-c9ed-4d12-a841-70320a0cc851.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c238a128-d1db-462f-8e63-64fc3ad1b4b1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f837a2f8-aac0-42f9-8f71-8aca9bacbc90.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e59f8782-0e98-4dd5-a576-e14efc48aa1c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=60d04415-69ce-4c99-9546-af892660c856.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40732
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5870fd8a-7b63-4a6e-98dd-ea56ef827951.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=647abd06-c0e7-4d6f-a4d3-f2f96f4c449f.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40772
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=58c6da2f-8496-458b-a91f-911a56209176.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0f597555-5708-40d0-99dc-4924d644d19c.pdf


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Department of Social Services - Consent

** a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to 

sign an agreement with Seneca Family of Agencies for $382,584 to support the 

Resource Family Approval Program throughout Monterey County for the period of 

July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Director or the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services 

to sign up to three (3) amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do 

not exceed 10% ($38,258) of the original contract amount, and do not significantly 

change the scope of work

 

Board Report

Seneca (RFA) Agreement

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to 

sign an agreement with the Alliance on Aging for $520,774 to provide Outreach, Long 

Term Care Ombudsman, Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy Services, and 

Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act services to Monterey County 

seniors for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Acting Director or the Director of the Department of Social Services 

to sign up to three (3) amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do 

not exceed 10% ($52,077) of the original contract amount and does not significantly 

change the scope of work.

Board Report

Alliance on Aging Agreement

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to 

sign an agreement with Meals on Wheels of the Salinas Valley for $282,675 to 

provide home-delivered meals to seniors in Salinas, North and South Monterey 

County regions for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Acting Director or the Director of the Department of Social Services 

to sign up to three (3) amendments to this Agreement, where the total amendments do 

not exceed 10% ($28,267) of the original contract amount, and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

Board Report

MOW SV 19-20

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services 

sign Amendment #1 to Agreement A-13588 with Seneca Family of Agencies adding 

$538,906, effective July 1, 2019, for a revised contract total of $1,616,716 and 

extending the term through June 30, 2020 to continue operating the Family Ties 

Program which provides services and supports to relative and near-kin caregivers 

within Monterey County; and 

Page 9 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40768
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=92722ba4-fd17-42c2-beb5-d379a450d7f2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8b741922-1352-4eda-998b-f37600ae9bca.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40807
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab0fc0ef-8524-4541-b049-1b6205d8f31e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2c1b91bd-6696-4067-a887-1d6c8d8a7838.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40817
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3d0aaec1-e171-4f1a-b0c7-113ffdaf444e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fea2c448-8f8f-4366-9497-04ab156ab1cf.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40822


June 14, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

b. Authorize the Director or the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services 

to sign up to three (3) additional amendments to this agreement where the total 

amendments do not exceed 10% ($161,671) of the current amended contract 

amount, and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Board Report

Original Agreement

Amendment #1

Attachments:

** a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to 

sign an agreement with Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula for $406,275 to 

provide health education, congregate meals, and home-delivered meals to seniors on 

the Monterey Peninsula for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Acting Director or the Director of the Department of Social Services 

to sign up to three (3) amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do 

not exceed 10% ($40,627) of the original contract amount and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

MOW MP Agreement

Attachments:

Page 10 Monterey County Printed on 6/14/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40822
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e37d8d7f-78e9-433a-abef-eddb32b0b0e6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d013430-f5ce-4d01-b30b-300f4ee61ade.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d253090c-01f5-483f-89f9-9b7c2e514452.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=40840
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1d4795ae-84cf-4352-a76e-9cf56e0f2327.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6e055e07-ddcc-47df-b045-cad80e21d110.pdf

